

WINTERSHALL DEA BACK TO THE OFFICE WITH FLEXIBLE WORKING MODEL

- Wintershall Dea to continue with flexible working after the COVID-19 pandemic
- Hybrid working model starts: Globally obligatory with only two core working days in the office
- New space concepts for new way of working and a modern corporate culture

Date:		Page:
04.11.2021	PI-21-31	1 of 5

Kassel/Hamburg. After a year and a half of pandemic-related restrictions and mostly mobile working from home, colleagues at the headquarters in Hamburg and Kassel returned to the two office buildings on 1 November, in compliance with the health and safety regulations such as the "3G" rule (vaccinated, recovered or tested), social distancing and mask-wearing. Parallel, the company's own hybrid working model *Flex Forward* was launched. Wintershall Dea, Europe's leading independent gas and oil producer, will also set mobile working as the standard for the time after COVID-19 to strengthen both team collaboration and individual flexibility for employees.

Mario Mehren, CEO of Wintershall Dea, is looking forward with anticipation to the implementation of the hybrid work model: "We announced Flex Forward last autumn and now it is finally here. We are providing the future of work with a concrete framework. We are taking a big step forward together and showing that we already know how to

Wintershall Dea AG Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160, 34119 Kassel T +49 561 301-0 Überseering 40, 22297 Hamburg T +49 40 6375-0 www.wintershalldea.com Press contact Dagmar Krausse T +49 561 301-3301 press@wintershalldea.com



Date:		Page:
04.11.2021	PI-21-31	2 of 5
0 1.11.2021		2 01 0

be flexible and we will keep on doing it! I am convinced that the mix of mobile working and teamwork will make us fit for the future. Thanks to our Flex Forward programme, we will work even more efficiently and effectively together."

It also goes without saying that the applicable hygiene rules at Wintershall Dea, such as wearing a medical mask, social distancing, and hand disinfection, will continue to be rigorously observed for everyone's safety.

Hybrid work model from Argentina to Russia

The concept will be deployed globally and rely on the fundamental idea that each team will independently define two core working days per week on which, as far as possible, all members of the team will work on site in the offices. Both days should mainly be used for direct collaboration and dialogue. On the remaining three days of the week, the employees can decide flexibly where they want to work –from the office, home, or somewhere else.

The hybrid work model Flex Forward was developed by an interdisciplinary work group made up of international colleagues and adopted as a company agreement, with the aim of meeting the needs both of the around 2,500 employees at Wintershall Dea and the company itself. "During the pandemic, apart from all the restrictions in our professional and private life, we found that were also able to gain



Date:		Page:	
04.11.2021	PI-21-31	3 of 5	
04.11.2021	11 21 31	5 01 5	

positive experience from mobile working. Most of all, our colleagues appreciate the eponymous flexibility of our new working world. Our focus has always been on mutual trust, cooperation, a willingness to engage in dialogue, and assuming responsibility," Petra Angstmann, Head of Human Resources at Wintershall Dea, explains.

New space concepts for new way of working

It is not just the work model at Wintershall Dea that is adapting to future requirements. The architectural design of the company offices - new way of working is also promoted in creative spaces: With the "Innovation Factory" and "Sprint Areas", the company is setting a clear trend for the future in Kassel by enabling agile project work and interdisciplinary collaboration. Over an area of 750 Square metres, workshops and events are held to boost innovative strength from within and make it available worldwide within the company.

Open, modern and collaborative corporate culture

Wintershall Dea promotes an open, modern and collaborative corporate culture, with the focus on inclusive teamwork shaped by mutual respect without hierarchical thinking. A significant step was made around a year and a half ago when the company-wide practice of using first names (using the informal *Du* form in German) was introduced for all colleagues irrespective of their position. That breaks down hierarchy and distance, and instead, employees engage in dialogue on an equal footing and in spirit of mutual trust and openness.



Date:	Page:
04.11.2021 PI-21-3	4 of 5
04.11.2021 1121 3	

"Whether it's Flex Forward or being on first-name terms, it reinforces our corporate culture as Team Wintershall Dea, hence contributing directly to the four corporate values we have given ourselves: trust, care, openmindedness, and bravery," Angstmann adds.

About Wintershall Dea

Wintershall Dea is Europe's leading independent natural gas and oil company with more than 120 years of experience as an operator and project partner along the entire E&P value chain. The company with German roots and headquarters in Kassel and Hamburg explores for and produces gas and oil in 13 countries worldwide in an efficient and responsible manner. With activities in Europe, Russia, Latin America and the MENA region (Middle East & North Africa), Wintershall Dea has a global upstream portfolio and, with its participation in natural gas transport, is also active in midstream business. *More in our Annual Report.*

As a European gas and oil company, we support the goal of the EU to be climateneutral by 2050. To this end, we have set ourselves ambitious targets. Our target its to reduce Scope 1 and Scope 2 greenhouse gas emissions in all self-operated and partner-operated exploration and production activities in line with our share to net zero. In addition, Wintershall Dea aims to reduce it methane intensity to below 0.1% by 2025 and to continue to maintain zero routine flaring of associated gas. The climate targets should be achieved through optimising the portfolio, reducing emissions, increasing energy efficiency, investing in nature-based mitigation solutions and forward-looking technologies such as hydrogen and CCS. *More on this can be found in our <u>Sustainability Report</u>.*

Wintershall Dea was formed from the merger of Wintershall Holding GmbH and DEA Deutsche Erdoel AG, in 2019. Today, the company employs around 2,500 people from over 60 nations.

More information on the Internet at <u>www.wintershalldea.com</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter, Facebook, LinkedIn, YouTube</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.



 Date:
 Page:

 04.11.2021
 PI-21-31
 5 of 5